

Part #	Description	Qty.
CJ017.050N	Packing Box	2
CJ063.036N	Packing Ring	12
CJ072.024N	Garter Spring	12
AG062.002N	Retainer Ring	12
CJ063.037N	Packing Ring	15
CJ023.047N	Case SK-25	1
CJ032.051N	Blind Flange	1
CJ034.068N	Gasket	2
AG079.182N	Sentinel Valve 15#	1
CJ043.027N	Bearing Housing	1
HP950GZ050	Air Vent	2
CJ063.035N	Oil Ring	2
AG045.002N	Arrow - Rotation	1
CJ013.042N	Sleeve Bearing	1
CJ043.043N	Bearing Housing	1
CJ013.042N	Sleeve Bearing	1
HP950GZ050	Air Vent	3
CJ029.021N	Inspection Cover	1
AG069.035N	Thrust Bearing Shim	2
CJ018.107N	Support Bracket	1
AG015.004N	Thrust Bearing	1
AG029.041N	Bearing Housing Cover	1
AG010.021N	Adapter Pipe	2
AG091.019N	Drain Block	1
CJ032.047N	Blind Flange	1
CJ080.830N	Wheel, ET-30 1st	1
CJ080.831N	Wheel, ET-30 2nd	1
CJ044.019N	Trip Hub	1
AG054.004N	Trip Plunger Nut	2
AG060.002N	Trip Plunger	1
AG072.050N	Trip Plunger Spring	1
CJ063.034N	Bearing Seal Ring	3
CJ068.124N	Shaft	1
CJ069.032N	Bearing Thrust Shim	2
CJ024.047N	Steam Chest	1
CJ034.048N	Steam Chest Gasket	1
CJ034.049N	Steam Chest Head Gasket	1
CJ029.089N	Trim Valve Cover	2
CJ034.043N	Gasket	2
CJ018.081N	Cylinder Bracket	2
CJ074.070N	Trim Valve Stem	2
AG064.013N	Ball Joint	2
CJ025.011N	Clevis Pin	2
AG101.020N	Solenoid Valve	2
CJ054.030N	Trim Valve Nut	2

CJ067.022N	Trim Valve Seat	2
CJ074.068N	Stem	2
CJ019.024N	Trip Bushing Cover	2
CJ056.007N	Packing Stem	8
CJ104.001N	Packing Gland Cover	2
CJ111.037N	Allen Air Actuator	2
HT001NZ025	Male Connector	3
HT017NZ025	Union Tee	2
CJ029.123N	Trip Valve Cover	1
CJ048.096N	Manual Trip Lever	1
AG011.046N	Trip Lever	1
AG057.062N	Trip Wedge Pin	2
CJ057.066N	Trip Pin Lever	1
CJ071.067N	Trip Spacer	1
AG064.003N	Ball Joint	1
CJ049.040N	Trip Lever Link	1
CJ062.011N	Retainer Spring	1
CJ072.056N	Spring	1
AG064.004N	Ball Joint	1
CJ071.068N	Trip Latch Spacer	1
CJ014.019N	Ball Bearing	2
CJ057.052N	Trip Yoke Pin	1
CJ014.020N	Bronze Bearing Bushing	4
CJ041.065N	Trip Valve Steam Head	1
CJ082.003N	Trip Valve Yoke	1
CJ047.010N	Trip Latch	1
CJ057.043N	Trip Latch Pin	1
CJ043.094N	Upper Spring Housing	1
CJ011.028N	Trip Reset Arm	1
CJ074.103N	Trip Valve Stem	1
CJ029.128N	Gland Packing Cover	2
CJ034.048N	Steam Chest Gasket	1
CJ019.067N	Trip Cover Bushing	1
CJ079.182N	Trip Valve	1
CJ075.014N	Steam Strainer	1
CJ074.108N	Trip Valve Stem	1
CJ034.043N	Gasket	1
CJ029.086N	Trip Valve Cover	1
CJ058.070N	Trip Wear Plate	1
CJ071.069N	Trip Spacer	1
HK001GZ420	Flat Washer	2
CJ056.013N	Leakoff Ring Packing	2
CJ056.012N	Trip Stem Packing	8
CJ072.056N	Spring	1
CJ019.067N	Bushing Cover	1
CJ062.024N	Retainer Spring	1
CJ034.115N	Gasket 6"	1

AC071.080N	Gov Arm Spacer	1
CJ041.043N	Steam Chest Head	1
CJ019.056N	Adapter Nut Bushing	1
CJ034.049N	Steam Chest Head Gasket	1
CJ038.014N	Valve Guide	1
CJ056.006N	Packing Stem	5
CJ056.010N	Leak Off Gov Packing	1
AG071.076N	Airhead Spacer	1
AG010.062N	Mounting Bolt	1
AG037.109N	Valtek Actuator	1
CJ021.082N	Gov Valve Cage	1
CJ079.138N	Governor Valve	1
CJ063.085N	Piston Ring	2
CJ074.105N	Governor Valve Stem	1
CJ043.089N	Blade Housing	1
CJ016.051N	Blade Stationary	95
AG091.023N	Adjusting Base Block	16
CJ028.103N	Coupling	1
AG069.044N	Shim	4
AG062.002N	Retaining Ring	12
CJ048.066N	Manual Trip Lever	1
AG069.035N	Thrust Bearing Shim	1

HARDWARE

JC037JK348	Stud 1"-8 x 5"	24
HD139GZ330	Hex Nut 1"-8	24
HG001JZ311	Soc Hd. Cap Screw 7/8-9	8
HK024GZ008	Lock Washer	2
HG001JZ215	Soc Head Cap Screw 1/2-13	7
HK004GZ210	Lock Washer	7
HG001JZ249	Soc Had Cap Screw 5/8-11	8
HG001JZ311	Soc Head Cap Screw 7/8-9	8
HG001JZ156	Soc Head Cap Screw 3/8-16	4
HA013GZ247	Hex Head Cap Screw 5/8-11	10
HD160GZ008	Lock Nut	1
HH057JZ180	Set Screw 7/16-1	1
HH099JZ150	Set Screw 3/8-16	2
HL012JZ085	Taper Pin	1
HH057JZ121	Set Screw 5/16-1	6
HD160GZ008	Lock Nut	1
RF050GN050	Sq. Bar 1/2" 1018 CRC	3.25
RF037GN037	Sq. Bar 3/8" 1018 CD	0.75
HG001JZ155	Soc Head Cap Screw 3/8-16	8
HG001JZ161	Soc Head Cap Screw 3/8-16	1
HD135GZ150	Lock Nut	2

HD144GZ150	Hex Nut 3/8 - 24	1
HL014JZ155	Roll Pin	4
HD018GZ420	Hex Nut	1
HD017GZ210	Hex Nut 1/2-13	1
HH053JZ217	Hex Soc Set Screw	1
HG001JZ163	Soc Head Cap Screw 3/8-16	1
HD168GZ029	Retainer Ring	2
HL002GZ054	Cotter Pin	1
HD014GZ210	Hex Nut 1/2-20	6
HK004GZ270	Lock Washer	2
HA013GZ276	Hex Head Cap Screw 3/4-10	2
HG001JZ314	Soc Head Cap Screw 7/8-9	12
HL002GZ080	Cotter Pin	4
HA013GZ162	Hex Head Cap Screw 3/8-16	2
HK001GZ150	Flat Washer	2
HD013GZ150	Hex Nut 3/8-16	2
HA013GZ091	Hex Head Cap Screw 1/4-20	3
HK004GZ090	Lock Washer	3
HG001JZ284	Soc Head Cap Screw 3/4-10	8
HG001JZ095	Soc Head Cap Screw 1/4-20	8
HD013GZ210	Hex Nut	1
RA012GC000	Round Bar 1/8" 1045 HRS	6
HC037JK356	Stud 1 1/8-7-20	12
HD018GZ210	Hex Nut 1/2-20	4
HK106NZ050	Spring Washer	8
HD146GZ150	Hex Nut 3/8-24	1
HD150GZ460	Jam Nut	1
HD018GZ476	Hex Nut 2"-12	1
HD149GZ230	Hex Nut 1/2-20	3
HD017GZ210	Hex Nut 1/2-13	16
HG001JZ217	Soc Head Cap Screw 1/2-13	4
HK004GZ360	Lock Washer	1
HG001JZ249	Soc Head Cap Screw 5/8-11	6
HC037JK293	Stud 3/4-10	2
HD049GZ170	Hex Nut	1
HA013GZ093	Hex Head Cap Screw 1/4-20	6
HD037GZ354	Hex Nut	16

PIPE FITTINGS

HP001NZ052	Pipe Nipple 1/4"	1
HP910NZ025	Pipe Cross 1/4"	1
HP500FZ050	Pipe Plug 1.2" Sq.	5
HP500FZ050	Pipe Plug	2
HP200BZ050	Pipe Elbow	1

GAUGE PANEL COMPONENTS

AG111.105N	Gauge Panel	1
AG035.082N	Pressure Gauge	1
AG035.082N	Pressure Gauge	1
AG035.082N	Pressure Gauge	1
AG035.068N	Bracket for Gauge	3
HT319GZ024	Bulkhead Union	3
RT900GD002	Hydraulic Tubing	6
AG045.006N	ID Plate - Inlet	1
AG045.011N	ID Plate - Nozzle	1
AG045.008N	ID Plate - Exhaust	1
AG045.010N	ID Plate - RPM	1
HP801GZ050	Pipe Tee 1/2"	2
HP002GZ151	Pipe Nipple 1/2"	3
HP400GZ074	Hex Bushing 3/4	1
HP002GZ154	Pipe Nipple 1/2"	1
HP500FZ050	Pipe Plug 1/2" Sq.	1
HP500FZ025	Pipe Plug 1/4" Sq.	1
AG102.024N	Red Lion Tach	1
AG102.028N	Setpoint Output Card	1
CJ004.115N	Control Panel	1
AG037.099N	Woodward Governor	1
AG113.061N	Red Lion Pickup Mag	2
CJ018.084N	Mounting Bracket	1
CJ036.058N	Tach Gear	1

AG101.007N	Solenoid Valve	1
HP001NZ005	Pipe Nipple 1/8	1
HP401NZ024	Hex Bushing 1/4 x 1/8	1
SC751KZ010	Phd. Cylinder	1
AG018.095N	Solenoid Mounting Bracket	1
HA013GZ901	Hex Head Cap Screw 1/4-20	3
HK004GZ090	Lock Washer 1/4"	3
HD049GZ160	Hex Nut 3/8-24	4
HD161NZ160	Acorn Nut 3/8-24	1
HK010GZ364	Lock Washer 1/4"	1
HP950RZ012	Air Muffler Vent	2
HT001NZ025	Male Connector	1
HK002NZ150	Flat Washer	1
AG072.063N	Compression Spring	1
HP950RZ025	Air Vent Muffler	2

LUBE HEADER COMPONENTS

AG097.003N	Flow Indicator, Oil	1
AG079.128N	Needle Valve	1
HT017NZ050	Union Tee	1
RT900NB005	Hydraulic Tubing 304 SS	20
AG090.034N	Temperature Switch	1
HT017NZ050	Union Tee	1
HP001NZ052	Pipe Nipple 1/4"	1
HP001NZ052	Pipe Nipple 1/4	2
HP001NZ051	Pipe Nipple 1/4 Close	2
HP400NZ048	Hex Bushing 1/2	2
HT001NZ025	Male Connector	2
HT001NZ027	Male Connector	2
RT900NB001	304 SS Tubing	10

PACKING BOX DRAIN PIPING

HG001JZ216	Soc Head Cap Screw 1/2-13	20
HP500FZ100	Pipe Plug 1"	2
HP400BZ099	Hex Bushing	1
HP001GZ201	Pipe Nipple 3/4	7
HP200BZ075	Pipe Elbow 3/4	2
HP001GZ220	Pipe Nipple 3/4	1
HP001GZ219	Pipe Nipple 3/4	1
HP001GZ204	Pipe Nipple 3/4	1
HP700BZ075	Female Union 3/4	6
HP001GZ220	Pipe Nipple 3/4	2
HP700BZ075	Female Union 3/4	1
HP204BZ075	Pipe Elbow 3/4	1
HP001GZ220	Pipe Nipple 3/4	1
HP200BZ075	Pipe Elbow 3/4	1
RP075GZ040	Pipe 3/4	1
HP400BZ099	Hex Bushing	1
HP001GZ208	Pipe Nipple	1
HP200BZ075	Pipe Elbow	1
HP001GZ212	Pipe Nipple	1
HP200BZ075	Pipe Elbow	1
HP001GZ228	Pipe Nipple	1
RP075GZ040	Pipe	1

BRG HOUSING DRAIN PIPING

HP850BZ200	Flange 2"	8
HP001GZ406	Pipe Nipple 2 x 2	4
HP400BZ249	Hex Bushing 1 1/2	2
RP200GZ040	Pipe 2"	20